hina Resources Land Inter-city Bridge Championships 201

Open A After Round

9 10 11 12 13 Adj C/O TotalvP Rank
A8  SZ Topone Car 18 23 18 17 25 15 24 22 162 1
Al  China Resources 25 25 12 17 23 25 19 14 160 2
A6  Hubei Xinyi 19 7 25 19 7 25 23 15 140 3
A3  Zhejiang 12 4 25 11 24 22 24 16 138 4
A2 Dragon Cartoon 14 25 25 25 20 5 6 16 136 5
A4 Rylai 16 25 16 17 4 18 11 15 122 6
A5 Hong Kong Seniors 22 15 14 13 10 5 6 14 99 7
A9  JapanTaiwan Link 11 0 4 13 6 15 22 16 87 8
A7 HKES 8 2 5 13 21 8 8 14 0.5 78.5 9
A10 Have Fun 0O 15 0 4 9 12 7 8 55 10




Open A

Section:

A

China Resources Land Inter-city Bridge Championships 201(

Round: 8

Table: 1

Open NS: A1 China Resources

EW: A3

Al N Gui Shengyue
S Daijianming

17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32

S omzZz = omzZ2 3= omzZ3= »nmZ

Captain

Signature

NS
EW
AL
NS
EW
AL

EW
AL

NS
AL

NS
EW

3NT
4H
4D
3NT
3NT
3NT
INT
3C
2H
3NT
3H
3NT
6C
2NT
4S
3NT
Team: Al

Zhejiang

A3 E Zhang Yu
W Wang Ping
E 6 150
E 9 50
S 11 150
S 11 660
S 10 630
S 9 400
N 7 90
W 11 150
N 9 140
E 10 630
S 9 140
S 11 660
W 12 1370
S 6 100
w 10 420
S 10 430
China Resources
IMP: 28
Net IMP: -6
VP: 14

Zhejiang

A3

Zhejiang

China Resources

50
190
660
630
150

1100
170

120
660

90

400

A1
China Resources
Close NS: A3
EW: Al
A3 N Wang Wei Min
S Wang XJ
INT E 6
4H E 10
3D S 13
3NT S 11
3NT N 10
2NT N 9
INT N 5
3NTX E 4
3H S 10
4H E 10
INT S 8
3NT S 11
3NT w 10
INT S 7
4S w 10
3NT S 9
Team: A3 Zhejiang
34
6
16

Al E Gang Xinli

W Wang Rui

100

420 470
-40

250

200 290
-1250

-30

620 -10
20

630 -740
-190

420
30

10

28:

15

12

34



China Resources Land Inter-city Bridge Championships 201(

Table: 2

Dragon Cartoon

A7 E EurydiceNour
W Eugene Chan

10
12
12

© 00 O 00 ©

10
9
11
8
5
10
10

Z=ST0VZZ0OS0nZOnZnmm

Dragon Cartoon

Open A
Section: A Round: 8
Open NS: A2
EW: A7 HKES
A2 N Albert Hsiao
S Violet Liu

17 N - 3C
18 E NS 4H
19 s Ew 3D
20 W AL 6C
21 N NS ANT
22 E EW 2D
23 S AL INT
24 W - 3D
25 N EW 4H
26 E AL 3NT
27 S - 3H
28 W NS 5CX
29 N AL 4DX
30 E - INT
31 S NS 4S
32 W EW 3NT

Team: A2
Captain

Signature

50

170
1370

90

140
750

430

IMP:
Net IMP:

VP:

420

100

100
50
50

630

500
100
420

36

16

A2
S
Dragon Cartoon
Close NS: A7 HKES
EW: A2

A7 N NancyNeumann

S ShirleyChang

3H
4H
3D
5E
3NT
1D
2S
3NT
4H
4H
2S
4S
3NT
INT
2S
3NT
Team: A7
29
-7
14

WSwSISzZmMmommmMmowZonmon

11
11
12

© 01 0 01 ©

11

©

7

10

6

10

9
HKES

150
620
600
200

200

140
150

400

Dragon Cartoon

A2 E Kurt Ko
W Strong Huang

50
450

110

50
650

630
50
170

A7

HKES

100
30
20

750

-700
-110

10
-250

20

600
130
-50
-250
30

13

12

36:

12

29



China Resources Land Inter-city Bridge Championships 201(

Open A A4 A6
Section: A Round: 8  Table: 3 Rylai v Hubei Xinyi
Open NS: A4 Rylai Close NS: A6 Hubei Xinyi
EW: A6 Hubei Xinyi EW: A4 Rylai
A4 N Poon Hua A6 E Zhou Hongxia A6 N Chen Jun A4 E Kelvin Ng
S Chang SuiSim W Xu Wenxia S Zheng Hong W Tan Wei Seng
7 N - 3NT E 6 150 INT E 7 90 240 6
18 E NS 4H E 11 450 | 4H E 10 420 -30
19 s Ew 3D S 12 170 4D S 12 170
20 W AL 3NT S 11 660 3NT S 11 660
21 N NS 4H N 12 680 3NT S 11 660 20 1
22 E EW 1H E 5 200 INT W 5 200
23 S AL INT N 7 90 INT N 6 100 190 5
24 W - 3C W 11 150 | 3NT E 5 200 -350
25 N EW 4H S 10 420 2H S 9 140 280 7
26 E AL 4H E 10 620 3NT E 10 630 10
27 s - 4H S 9 50 3H S 9 140 -190
28 W NS 8S W 7 100 4S W 7 150 -50
29 N AL 6C W 12 1370 5C W 12 620 -750
30 E - 2H E 10 170 | INT S 5 100 -70
31 S NS 4S W 9 50 4S w 10 420 470 10
32 W EW 3NT S 9 400 3NT S 9 400
Team: A4  Rylai Team: A6 Hubei Xinyi 29:
IMP: 29 31
Net IMP: 2 2
Captain ver 15 15
Signature




China Resources Land Inter-city Bridge Championships 201(

Open A A5 A9
Section: A Round: 8  Table: 4 Hong Kong Seniors v JapanTaiwan Link
Open NS: A5 Hong Kong Seniors Close NS: A9  JapanTaiwan Link
EW: A9 JapanTaiwan Link EW: A5 Hong Kong Seniors
A5 N Ashley Lung A9 E Irene Ho A9 N Hung Yi An A5 E Damon Chan
S Vincent Li w C C Wong S Jun Cheng W Peter Yeung
7 N - 3D W 9 110 | 4C E 9 50 -160
18 E NS 4H E 11 450 | 4H E 10 420 -30
19 s Ew 3D S 13 190 3D S 12 170 20 1
20 W AL 3NT S 11 660 6C N 12 1370 -710
21 N NS 3NT N 10 630 3NT N 10 630
22 E EW 3D S 7 100 | 2D S 8 90 -190
23 S AL INT N 5 200  1INT N 6 100 -100
24 W - 5C E 11 400 @ 3C w 11 150 -250
25 N EW 3H S 9 140 2S E 4 400 -260
26 E AL 6H E 11 100 4H E 10 620 720| 12
271 S - 4S N 9 50  4H S 10 420 -470
28 W NS 5C N 11 600 ANT S 8 200 800 13
29 N AL 3NT W 10 630 6C W 12 1370 740| 12
30 E - INT S 7 90 2NT S 4 200 290 7
31 S NS 2S w 10 170 | 4S W 9 50 -220
32 W EW 3NT S 10 430 3NT S 9 400 30 1
Team: A5 Hong Kong Seniors Team: A9 JapanTaiwan Link 46 :
IMP: 46 53
Net IMP: -7 7
Captain VP: 14 16
Signature

O O W U



China Resources Land Inter-city Bridge Championships 201(

Open A A8 A10
Section: A Round: 8 Table: B SZ Topone Car v Have Fun
Open NS: A8 SZ Topone Car Close NS: A10 Have Fun
EW: A10 Have Fun EW: A8 SZ Topone Car
A8 N Lildie A10 E Thomas Tsang A10 N Mary Hsu A8 E Shi Xiao
S Liu Jing W Ella Graca S MK Tam W Guo XiaoFeng
17 N - 4D W 9 50 2H S 8 110 -60
18 E NS 4H E 9 50 4H E 10 420 470 10
19 s Ew 4D S 12 170 3D S 12 170
20 W AL 3NT N 12 690 3NT S 11 660 30 al
21 N NS 3NT S 10 630 3NT S 12 690 -60
22 E EW 3NT S 10 430 INT S 6 50 480 10
23 S AL INT N 6 100 | INT N 6 100
24 W - 4D S 8 100 | 3NT E 6 150 -250
25 N EW 3H N 10 170 2H N 9 140 30 1
26 E AL 4H E 10 620 | 4H E 11 650 30 al
271 S - 2H S 9 140 4S S 9 50 190 5
28 W NS 6SX W 7 1100 3NT S 8 100 1200 15
29 N AL 5C W 12 620 | 5C W 12 620
30 E - 3NT S 6 150 | INT S 7 90 -240
31 S NS 4S w 10 420 | 3H N 6 300 -120
32 W EW 3NT S 9 400 1C S 8 90 310 7
Team: A8 SZ Topone Car Team: A10 Have Fun 50:
IMP: 50 19

Net IMP: 31 -31
Captain VP 22 8
Signature




hina Resources Land Inter-city Bridge Championships 201

Open B After Round

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 Adj C/0 TotalvP Rank
B12 Sydney London 14 22 20 20 12 24 22 16 150 1
B15 Fullmoon 22 25 19 14 18 16 11 18 143 2
B1l Ambassador 25 25 23 17 23 14 2 11 140 3
B14 Gabrial Ul 16 14 11 23 8 15 25 25 137 4
B18 SY Shengyutian 14 25 7 16 22 20 8 22 134 5
B13 Guangzhou 16 8 25 10 13 23 19 19 133 6
B16 Sukuk 18 3 21 20 7 6 25 4 104 7
B17 VYV Red 8 16 9 13 17 7 10 14 94 8
B19 Japan-Lyo 12 5 10 7 17 10 20 12 93 9
B20 Bridge LoverUnion 0 4 5 10 13 15 4 8 -2 57 10




China Resources Land Inter-city Bridge Championships 201(

Open B Bi1 B13
Section: B Round: 8 Table: 1 Ambassador v Guangzhou
Open NS: B11 Ambassador Close NS: B13 Guangzhou
EW: B13 Guangzhou EW: B11 Ambassador
B11 N Phoebe Lin B13 E Songhonghin B13 N Deng Wanhua B11 E JuChuancheng
S Fu Zhong W Gao Wenwei S Li Yongchuan W  Shi Miao
17 N - INT E 7 90 2NT E 6 100 -190
18 E NS 4H E 12 480 4H E 10 420 -60
19 s Ew 3D S 12 170 5D S 12 420 -250
20 W AL 3NT N 11 660 3NT N 11 660
21 N NS 3NT S 11 660 3NT S 10 630 30 1
22 E EW INT S 10 180 2S S 9 140 40 !
23 S AL INT N 5 200 2S E 8 110 -90
24 W - 3C W 11 150 | INT E 6 50 -200
25 N EW 4H S 10 420 4H S 10 420
26 E AL 3NT w 10 630 3NT E 10 630
271 S - 3H S 9 140 2S N 9 140
28 W NS 3NT S 11 660 5¢ N 11 600 60 Z
29 N AL 5C W 12 620 | 3NT E 11 660 40 1
30 E - INT S 7 90 2H E 8 110 200 5
31 S NS 2S w 10 170 | 4S W 9 50 -220
32 W EW 3NT S 10 430 3NT S 10 430
Team: B11 Ambassador Team: B13 Guangzhou 10:
IMP: 10 27
Net IMP: -17 17
Captain ver 11 19
Signature

N



China Resources Land Inter-city Bridge Championships 201(

420

200

50

620

500

170
50

27

Open B
Section: B Round: 8 Table: 2
Open NS: B12 Sydney London
EW: B17 V V Red
B12 N Bruce Neill B17 E Antony Au
S Frank To W Kent Leung
17 N - INT E 6 50
18 E NS 4H W 10
19 s Ew 3S W 8 100
20 W AL 5C N 12 620
21 N NS 3NT S 12 690
22 E EW 3C E 7 200
23 S AL INT N 5
24 W - 2NT E 6 100
25 N EW 4H N 9
26 E AL 4H E 10
27 s - 2H S 9 140
28 W NS 5C N 11 600
29 N AL 4DX N 8
30 E - INT S 7 90
31 S NS 2S w 10
32 W EW 2H N 7
Team: B12 Sydney London
IMP:
Net IMP:
Captain VP:

Signature

16

B12

Sydney London

Close NS: B17 V V Red

EW: B12

Sydney London

B17 N David Ip

3D
4H
4D
3NT
3NT
3NT
INT
3NT
4H
4H
3C
3sS
25
3C
2s
1C

Team: B17 V V Red

20
-7
14

S Bubble Ho

SSTovownws=sSsSmzZzmZononononm=s

9
10
11
11
12

9

5

5

9
10

9

7

4

6
10

5

150
660
690
400

200

100

200

B17
V VRed

B12 E M Whibley

110
420

200

50
620
110

400
150
170

w

Nye Griffith

160 4
-50 2
-40 1
-200 5
-100 S

250 6

500 11
-100 3

240 6
-250 6
27: 20



Open B

Section:

Open NS: B14 Gabrial Ul
EW: B16 Sukuk

China Resources Land Inter-city Bridge Championships 201(

Round: 8

B14 N SyarifahNina

S Yeni
17 N -
18 E NS
19 s Ew
20 w AL
21 N NS
22 E EW
23 S AL
24 W -
25 N EW
26 E AL
27 S -
28 W NS
29 N AL
30 E -
31 S NS
32 W EW
Captain

Signature

3D
4H
5D
6C
3NT
2NT
INT
3C
4H
3NT
2H
5C
5C
2DX
25
3NT

B16 E W W Cho

wWSSSzZomwnmwn=Zo0onZzounms=s

Table: 3

W  SungKyunghae

9
10
12
12

9

9

6
11

9
10

9
11
12

6
10
10

420
1370
600
150

140
600

300

430

Team: B14 Gabrial Ul

IMP:
Net IMP:

VP:

110
420

100
150

50
630

620

170

73
47

25

Gabrial Ul

B14

VS

Close NS: B16 Sukuk

EW: B14 Gabrial Ul

B16 N Kim Yoonkyun

2H
4H
3D
3NT
3NT
INT
INT
5C
4H
4H
3H
4s
6C
INT
48
3NT

S Park Myungki

WSomMmSoLmMZMZS0ononMmon

8
10
12
12
13

5

7
11
10
11

9

7
12

5
10

8

Team: B16 Sukuk

26
-47
4

110

170
690
720
200

90

420

140
150

B16

Sukuk

B14 E M Hidayattul

420

400

650

1370
100
420

50

W Fahreza

-220

250
680
-120
-50
-190
250
-470
20

450
750
400
250
480

12

10
13

10

73:

N

10

26



Open B

Section:

Open NS: B15 Fullmoon
EW: B19

China Resources Land Inter-city Bridge Championships 201(

Round: 8

B15 N W K Chan
S Charmian Koo

17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32

S omzZz = omzZ2 3= omzZ3= »nmZ

Captain
Signature

NS
EW
AL
NS
EW
AL

EW
AL

NS
AL

NS
EW

2H
4H
5D
3NT
3NT
INT
INT
3C
4H
4H
3H
3NT
5C
2NT
4S
4S

Team: B15 Fullmoon

Japan-Lyo
B19 E H Miyauchi

WSOV uvuumMmZ=TZ=IZnoonomon

Table: 4

W A Yanagisawa

8
10
11
11
11

6

6
11
10
11
10
11
12

6

9
12

110

400
660
660
100

420

170

660

50
480

IMP:
Net IMP:

VP:

420

100
150

650

620
100

30
12

18

B15

Fullmoon

Close NS: B19 Japan-Lyo

EW: B15

Fullmoon

B19 N HidenoNarita

3C
4H
5D
6C
3NT
2D
INT
3NT
4H
4H
3H
6C
5C
INT
2s
3NT

S Makiko Sato

WSS ZoomMmZMZwZZwmm

8
11
11
12
10

7

6

7
10
11

9
11
12

5
10

9

50
400

1370
630

100

420

140

400

Team: B19 Japan-Lyo

18
-12
12

B15 E Baron Ng

450

50
100

650

100
620
100
170

B19

Japan-Lyo

W C C Cheung
60 2
30 1

-710
30 1
150 4

-250
30 1
760 13
220 6
80 2

30:

12

18



Open B

Section:

China Resources Land Inter-city Bridge Championships 201(

Round: 8

Table: B

Open NS: B18 SY Shengyutian
EW: B20 Bridge Lover Union

B18 N Huang Yong

B20 E Bacon Lam

S Cai Yang W SY Ho

17 N - 3C E 8 50
18 E NS 4H E 10

19 s EW 3D S 11 150

20 W AL 3NT N 11 660

21 N NS 4H S 11 650

22 E EW 2H E 4 400

23 S AL INT N 7 90
24 W - 4C E 11

25 N EW 4H S 10 420
26 E AL 4H E 10

27 s - 4HX S 10 590

28 W NS 6SX W 7 1100
29 N AL 6C E 12
30 E - 3C S 8
31 S NS 38 E 10

32 W EW 3NT S 10 430

Team: B18 SY Shengyutian

IMP:

Net IMP:

Captain VP

Signature

420

150

620

1370
50
170

58
30

22

B18

SY Shengyutian

B20

Bridge Lover Union

Close NS: B20 Bridge Lover Union
EW: B18 SY Shengyutian

B20 N T F Chow

4S
3NT
4D
3NT
3NT
1D
2S
4D
4H
3NT
4H
4C
5C
2NT
4S
3NTX

S MatthewlLeung

E
W
S
S
N
E
E
N
S
w
S
N
E
S
W
S

7
9
11
11
10
9
8
8
9
12
9
10
12
5
9
9

150
150

660
630

130

50
550

B18 E Xiang Yu

400

110
110
100
50
690
50

620
150

Team: B20 Bridge Lover Union

28
-30

8

W Jing Xu

-100
-20

20
510
200

-50
470
70
640
970
-750

100
-220
-120

11

10

12
14

58:

13

28



hina Resources Land Inter-city Bridge Championships 201

Open C After Round

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 Adj C/0 TotalvP Rank
€28 Kuncheng 15 23 25 20 25 20 22 25 175 1
C21 AIlA 24 22 3 25 18 24 14 14 -1 143 2
C22 Japan Janssen 14 25 20 24 15 16 8 14 136 3
C23 GZ Pearl River 15 0 17 25 22 24 17 16 136 4
C24 Magic Eyes Thai 16 24 12 17 3 25 16 16 129 5
C25 LATAKA 13 25 18 10 15 6 13 25 1215 6
C26 HJ 21 7 13 4 12 14 4 14 1 920 7
C27 PLUS 17 6 17 0 18 6 9 16 89 8
C29 Morning Hill 9 8 10 13 8 10 21 5 -0.5 83.5 9
C30 Spare 6 1 13 6 12 2 25 O 65 10




Open C

Section:

H

China Resources Land Inter-city Bridge Championships 201(

Round: 8

Open NS: C21 AIlA
EW: C23 GZ Pearl River

C21 N WK Lai

S KF Mak
17 N - 2NT E
18 E NS 4H E
19 S Ew 3D S
20 W AL 6C N
21 N NS 3NT S
22 E EW 3NT S
23 S AL INT N
24 W - 3C W
25 N EW INT N
26 E AL 4H E
27 S - 2H S
28 W NS 5C N
29 N AL 5C W
30 E - 3NT S
31 S NS 4S w
32 W EW 3NT S

Captain
Signature

Team: C21 AIlA

Table: 1

C23 E Wang Huijun

420

100

200

150

620

620
100

18

W Gu Xue Hai
6 100
10
12 170
12 1370
10 630
7
5
11
7 90
10
9 140
11 600
12
7
9 50
11 460
IMP:
Net IMP:
VP:

14

3D
4H
5D
3NT
3NT
2H
INT
2H
4H
4H
2H
3NT
5C
2NT
48

C21 C23
AIA Y gz Pearl River
Close NS: C23 GZ Pearl River
EW:C21 AIA
C23 N Yang Xiao Gu C21 E Derek Zen

S Ma Zhiwei W Edmund Tse
W 8 50 50 2
E 10 420
S 12 420 -250 6
S 11 660 710 12
S 11 660 -30 1
N 6 100
N 6 100 -100 3
E 7 50 -200 5
S 10 420 -330 8
E 10 620
S 9 140
S 1 660 -60 2
w12 620
S 5 150 50 2
w 9 50
S 9 400 60 2

3NT

Team: C23 GZ Pearl River

25
7

16

18: 25



China Resources Land Inter-city Bridge Championships 201(

Open C C22 C27
Section: G Round: 8 Table: 2 Japan Janssen v PLUS
Open NS: C22 Japan Janssen Close NS: C27 PLUS
EW: C27 PLUS EW: C22 Japan Janssen
C22 N Kazuo Furuta C27 E KB Chan C27 N William Ho C22 E Hiroki Yokoi
S HirokoJansse W Monica Chan S PaulusCC Lam W KyokoSengoku
7 N - 2S W 7 50 2H S 8 110 -60
18 E NS 4H E 10 420 | 4H E 11 450 30 1
19 s Ew 5D S 11 400 4D S 12 170 230 6
20 W AL 3NT N 12 690 3NT S 11 660 30 al
21 N NS 3NT S 11 660 3NT S 12 690 -30
22 E EW 2NT S 8 120 INT W 4 300 -180
23 S AL INT N 6 100 | INT N 5 200 100 3
24 W - 4HX W 7 500 2NT E 5 150 350 8
25 N EW 4H S 9 50 3H N 9 140 -190
26 E AL 4H E 11 650 | 4H E 9 100 -750
271 S - 2H N 10 170 3H S 9 140 30 1
28 W NS 3NT S 11 660 3H S 11 200 460 10
29 N AL 3NT E 10 630 5C W 12 620 -10
30 E - 2C S 7 50 | INT S 6 50
31 S NS 4S w 10 420 | 4S w 10 420
32 W EW 3NT S 10 430 2DX E 5 800 -370
Team: C22 Japan Janssen Team: C27 PLUS 30:
IMP: 30 35

Net IMP: -5 5
Captain VP: 14 16
Signature




China Resources Land Inter-city Bridge Championships 201(

Open C C24 C26
Section: G Round: 8  Table: 3 Magic Eyes Thai v HJ
Open NS: C24 Magic Eyes Thai Close NS: C26 HJ
EW: C26 HJ EW: C24 Magic Eyes Thal
C24 N E Sophonpani C26 E  Momoko Cheng C26 N Midori Itoh C24 E K Limsinsopo
S S Baisamut W Alex Leigh S MizukoYamada W A Riamsree
7 N - 3D W 9 110 | 3C E 7 100 -210 S
18 E NS 4H E 10 420 | 4H E 11 450 30 1
19 s Ew 4D S 11 150 3D S 12 170 -20 1
20 W AL 3NT S 11 660 3NT S 11 660
21 N NS 3NT S 11 660 3NT S 10 630 30 1
22 E EW 3C E 8 100 2NT S 9 150 -50 2
23 S AL INT N 6 100 | INT N 6 100
24 W - 5C W 11 400 @ 3C w 11 150 -250 6
25 N EW 4H S 10 420 4H N 9 50 470 10
26 E AL 4H E 11 650 | 4H E 10 620 -30 il
271 S - 4C W 8 100 3H N 9 140 -40 1
28 W NS 3NT S 11 660 ANT S 11 660
29 N AL 3NT W 10 630 6C E 12 1370 740| 12
30 E - INT S 7 90 3NT N 8 50 140 4
31 S NS 2S W 9 140 | 4S W 9 50 -190 S
32 W EW 3NT S 9 400 3NT S 9 400
Team: C24 Magic Eyes Thai Team: C26 HJ 28: 21
IMP: 28 21
Net IMP: 7 -7
Captain VP: 16 14
Signature




Open C

Section:

H

China Resources Land Inter-city Bridge Championships 201(

Round: 8

Open NS: C25 LATAKA

EW: C29 Morning Hill
C29 E K Asaoka

C25 N Alan Sze
S LouisCM Chan

17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32

S omzZz = omzZ2 3= omzZ3= »nmZ

Captain
Signature

NS
EW
AL
NS
EW
AL

EW
AL

NS
AL

NS
EW

3C
4H
5D
3NT
3NT
2NT
INT
3C
3H
4H
2H
3NT
3NT
INT
2S
3NT

WSZ=T0uoumon=Z0wwwmm

Table: 4

W  SumikoSugino

7
10
11
11
11
9
6
11
9
11
9
11
10
8
10
10

Team: C25 LATAKA

100

400

660

660

150

140

140
660

120

430

IMP:
Net IMP:

VP:

420

100
150

650

630

170

46
42

25

LATAKA

C25

VS

C29

Morning Hill

Close NS: C29 Morning Hill
LATAKA

3NT
4H
4D
3NT
3NT
INT
INT
3C
3H
4H
3H
3NT
6C
2H
2s
3NT

EW: C25

C29 N K Takahashi
S Y Kawakami

WSESMMmMm®wZmMZ=SIZZ0wwmm

6
11
12
11
10

3

6
11

9
10
10
11
12

9
10

4

150
170

660
630

140

170
660

Team: C29 Morning Hill

4
-42
5

C25 E Tony Lau
W CC Mok

450

200
100
150

620

1370
140
170
250

-50
30
230

30
350

-30
-30

740
260

680

12

12
46:



China Resources Land Inter-city Bridge Championships 201(

Open C C28 C30
VS
Section: G Round: 8 Table: B Kuncheng Spare
Open NS: C28 Kuncheng Close NS: C30 Spare
EW: C30 Spare EW: C28 Kuncheng
C28 N Zhang XF C30 E Billy Szeto C30 N Ronald Hui C28 E Sun Miao
S Hou Xu W Joanna Chu S Philip Tam W  Shi ZhengJun
7 N - 3D W 8 50 INT E 6 50
18 E NS 3NT W 5 200 3NT E 10 430 630 12
19 s Ew 5D S 11 400 5D S 12 420 -20
20 W AL 6C N 12 1370 3NT S 11 660 710 12
21 N NS 3NT S 10 630 5D S 11 600 30 1
22 E EW 3NT N 7 100 | INT S 8 120 -220
23 S AL INT N 6 100 | INT N 6 100
24 W - 2H W 5 150 5C w 11 400 550, 11
25 N EW 4H S 10 420 4H N 9 50 470 10
26 E AL 4H E 11 650 3NT E 11 660 10
271 S - 3NT S 10 430 5C W 9 100 330 8
28 W NS 3NT S 11 660 4S W 7 150 510 11
29 N AL 4C E 12 170  5C w12 620 450 10
30 E - 2H E 9 140 | 2NT S 4 200 60 2
31 S NS 4S w 10 420 | 2S w 10 170 -250
32 W EW 2DX E 4 1100 3NT S 9 400 700| 12
Team: C28 Kuncheng Team: C30 Spare 89:
IMP: 89 13
Net IMP: 76 -76
Captain vp: 25 0
Signature




hina Resources Land Inter-city Bridge Championships 201

Open D After Round

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 Adj C/0 TotalvP Rank
D33 GuangdongJiegao 11 21 14 13 25 21 12 23 140 1
D38 Shanghai Yangpu 19 25 14 13 22 13 8 25 139 2
D31 SZ Nangang Power 23 23 16 9 16 25 14 7 133 3
D34 HKj 15 11 23 19 8 17 16 23 -0.5 131.5 4
D32 Gabrial MGTH 15 9 14 11 19 10 22 19 119 5
D36 Shenyang OlyStar 19 1 14 17 14 20 23 7 115 6
D35 Kangaroo 25 17 7 17 11 2 18 12 109 7
D37 Wizards 5 19 16 21 14 9 14 11 109 8
D39 SARA 11 7 16 11 4 17 16 18 100 9
D40 FWK 7 13 16 19 16 13 7 3 94 10




Open D

Section:

China Resources Land Inter-city Bridge Championships 201(

Round: 8

Table: 1

Open NS: D31 SZ Nangang Power
EW: D33 Guangdong Jiegao

D31 N Chen SH
S ShendJiaxiang

17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32

S vomzZz = oom=zZz = o mzZz==onomzZ

Captain

Signature

NS
EW
AL
NS
EW
AL

EW
AL

NS
AL

NS
EW

INT
4H
3D
3NT
3NT
3NT
INT
3C
4H
4H
3H
5C
6DX
2NT
43
3NT

D33 E He Jianwei

WS ZZOOMm®nw==Z0wwwmm

450

100
150

50
620

800
50
420

Team: D31 SZ Nangang Power

W Jack Zhao
6 50
11
11 150
10 630
9 600
10 430
6
11
9
10
9 140
11 600
9
7
10
11 460
IMP:
Net IMP:
VP:

5
-36
e

SZ Nangang Power

D31

D33

Guangdong Jiegao

Close NS: D33 Guangdong Jiegao

EW: D31

D33 N Li Xin

INT
4H
4D
3NT
3NT
1DX
INT
INT
4H
4H
3H
3NT
5C
3C
4S
3NT

41
36

23

S Dong Lidang

WSOV uVuMmOMZM®wZ»MmmMm

SZ Nangang Power

6
9
12
11
11
5
6
4
10
10
9
11
12
6
10
9

50
50
170
660
660
500

150
420

140
660

400

D31 E Li Jianwei

100

620

620
150
420

Team: D33 Guangdong Jiegao

W Zhuang Zejun

-500
-20
-30
-60
-70

-300

-470

-60
-180
100

60

11

NN P

10

5: 41



China Resources Land Inter-city Bridge Championships 201(

Open D D32 D37
Section: D Round: 8 Table: 2 Gabrial MGTH Ve Wizards
Open NS: D32 Gabrial MGTH Close NS: D37 Wizards
EW: D37 Wizards EW: D32 Gabrial MGTH
D32 N RobertTobing D37 E Hyun Im D37 N Ben Lam D32 E M Hidayattul
S Taufix Asbi W Sooja Kwon S LiKa Him W  Frangkyligou
7 N - 3D W 9 110 | 3H S 8 50 -60
18 E NS 4H E 10 420  4H E 10 420
19 s Ew 4D S 12 170 5D S 12 420 -250
20 W AL 3NT S 11 660 3NT S 11 660
21 N NS 3NT N 10 630 5H N 12 680 -50
22 E EW INT W 6 100 INT W 4 300 -200
23 S AL 3D N 7 200 | INT N 6 100 -100
24 W - 4D S 8 100  3C w 11 150 50 Z
25 N EW 4H N 10 420 4H N 10 420
26 E AL 4H E 11 650 | 4H E 10 620 -30
271 S - 2H S 9 140 3H S 9 140
28 W NS 3NT S 11 660 6C N 11 100 760 13
29 N AL 6C E 12 1370 | 5C w12 620 -750
30 E - INT S 6 50 | 3NTX N 4 1100 1050 14
31 S NS 2S W 9 140 | 2S w 11 200 60 2
32 W EW 2CX W 1 2000 3NT N 9 400 1600 17
Team: D32 Gabrial MGTH Team: D37 Wizards 48:
IMP: 48 32
Net IMP: 16 -16
Captain vP: 19 11
Signature




Open D

Section:

China Resources Land Inter-city Bridge Championships 201(

Round: 8

Open NS: D34 HK]
EW: D36 Shenyang OlyStar

D34 N W CLi
S Ringo Lee

17 N - 2NT E
18 E NS 4H E
19 S Ew 4D S
20 W AL 3NT S
21 N NS 3NT S
22 E EW 3NT S
23 S AL INT N
24 W - 3C W
25 N EW 4H S
26 E AL 4H E
27 S - 3H S
28 W NS 3S W
29 N AL 3NT W
30 E - INT S
31 S NS 2S w
32 W EW 3NT S

Captain

Signature

Team: D34 HK]j

Table: 3

D36 E Wang Yan

W Wang Linlin

6
10
11
11
11

9

6
11

9
10

9

7
10

6
10
10

100

150
660
660
400

140
100

430

IMP:
Net IMP:

VP:

420

100
150

50
620

630
50
170

49
32

23

D34
HKj

Shenyang OlyStar

D36

Close NS: D36 Shenyang OlyStar

EW: D34 HK]j

D36 N Liu Shu
S JinJing

3D
4H
3D
3NT
3NT
2D
INT
INT
4H
4H
3H
ANT
6C
2NT
48
3NT

WSoOmMmuOuuMmMmnumZnonownonmss

9
10
12
11
11

7

4

6
10
11
10

8
12

6
10

9

170
660
660

50

420

170

400

D34 E KenjiMiyakun
W AyakoMiyakun

110
420

50
300

650

200
1370
100
420

Team: D36 Shenyang OlyStar

17
-32
e

210

-20

450
200
-200
-470
30
-30
300
740
50
250
30

5

10

49:

10

17



Open D

Section:

Open NS: D35 Kangaroo
EW: D39 SARA

China Resources Land Inter-city Bridge Championships 201(

Round: 8

D35 N KL Fung

Table: 4

D39 E Y Masamura
W Shugo Tanaka

S SKLuk
17 N - 1H S 8 110
18 E NS 4H E 10
19 s Ew 5D S 11 400
20 W AL 3NT S 11 660
21 N NS 3NT N 10 630
22 E EW INT W 5 200
23 S AL INT N 6
24 W - 3C w 11
25 N EW 4H N 8
26 E AL 4H E 11
27 s - 4H S 9
28 W NS 4S W 7 150
29 N AL 3NT W 10
30 E - INT S 7 90
31 S NS 4S W 9 50
32 W EW 3NT S 9 400
Team: D35 Kangaroo
IMP:
Net IMP:
Captain VP:

Signature

420

100
150
100
650

50

630

19
-14
12

Kangaroo

D35

Close NS: D39 SARA
EW: D35 Kangaroo

D39 N T Teramoto
S K Sasahira

3C
4H
3s
3NT
3NT
2CX
INT
3C
4H
4H
25
4SX
4S
INT
3NT
2NT

LWmMmw=IS=SZmMmwnw=Z=wnww=mm

10

12

10

11

11

o 01 OO N ©

=
o

Team: D39 SARA

33
14

18

100

200
690
630
200

140
500
400

150
180

D35 E
W Steve Wong

420

200
150

50
650

100

D39
SARA

Ivan Hu

10

200 5
-30

100 3
-50

-190

-350
-1030

190 5

-100

220 6

19:

33



China Resources Land Inter-city Bridge Championships 201(

Open D D38 D40
Section: D Round: 8  Table: B Shanghai Yangpu v FWK
Open NS: D38 Shanghai Yangpu Close NS: D40 FWK
EW: D40 FWK EW: D38 Shanghal Yangpu
D38 N Liu Yifei D40 E Sukon Hung D40 N AndyKO Leung D38 E Lian Yong
S B Jinsheng W Perry Shek S Gary Tam W  Zhou Jiahong
7 N - 3D W 9 110 | 4D W 9 50 -160
18 E NS 4H E 10 420  4H E 10 420
19 s Ew 3D S 13 190 3D S 12 170 20 1
20 W AL 6C N 12 1370 3NT S 11 660 710 12
21 N NS 3NT S 12 690 3NT S 9 600 90 3
22 E EW INT W 4 300 2H N 6 100 400 9
23 S AL INT N 6 100 | 2S E 8 110 10
24 W - 3NT E 3 300 2H W 8 110 410 9
25 N EW 2H N 8 110 2NT S 8 120 -10
26 E AL 5H E 10 100 4H E 10 620 720| 12
271 S - 3NT S 9 400 3H N 10 170 230 6
28 W NS 5H N 8 300 ANT S 11 660 -960
29 N AL 3NT E 10 630 6C W 12 1370 740| 12
30 E - 3NT N 8 50 | 2S W 8 110 60 2
31 S NS 2S w 11 200  4S w 10 420 220 6
32 W EW 3NT S 11 460 3NT S 11 460
Team: D38 Shanghai Yangpu Team: D40 FWK 72:
IMP: 72 18
Net IMP: 54 -54
Captain vp: 25 3
Signature




hina Resources Land Inter-city Bridge Championships 201

Youth Y

Y53
Y51
Y45
Y49
Y46
Y43
Y50
Y41
Y44
Y42
Y47
Y48
Y52
Y54

HKU

SL3NT

CUHK

Little Mummichog
TW GSS

Hong Kong Red
Hong Kong Blue
BLMCSS Old Boys
DBS

Fingers

Queens College
LSE

HKUST

La Salle College

After Round

25
25
22
23

22
12
18

17
13

12
18
12
15
17
18
21
18
15
13
12
25

14
25
18
25
24
25
16

17
12
13

11
15
10
19

13
18
20
23
15
17
17
12
13

11
25
19
15
17
14
15
15
15
16
13

25

25
20
20
10
25
15
16
15
13
17
10
14

25
15
16
16
14

15
11
23
19
13
14
17

25

25
16
23
14
15
24
13
15

17

-3

148
146
142
139
135
128
128
127
127
124

95

93

80

42

© 00 N o 0o b~ W DN PP

L e e =
A W N P O



China Resources Land Inter-city Bridge Championships 201(

Youth Y Ya1 Y51
Section: Y Round: 8 Table: 1 BLMCSS 0ld Boys v SL3NT
Open NS: Y41 BLMCSS Old Boys Close NS: Y51 SL3NT
EW: Y51 SL3NT EW: Y41 BLMCSS Old Boys
Y41 N K W Kwok Y51 E Zia Wai Y51 N Victor Pang Y41 E Kongo Kong
S Ricky Koo W Enoch Yung S Sunny Lau W Joseph Cheng
7 N - 3D W 9 110 | 2S N 6 100 -10
18 E NS 4SX S 7 800 | 4H E 10 420 -380
19 s Ew 3D S 12 170 2H N 8 110 60 2
20 W AL 3NT S 11 660 3NT S 11 660
21 N NS 4S N 10 620 3NT N 10 630 -10
22 E EW 2NT S 8 120 2C E 7 100 20 !
23 S AL INT N 7 90 2S E 8 110 200 5
24 W - 2NT E 5 150 3S E 10 170 320 8
25 N EW 25X E 7 200 INT N 8 120 80 2
26 E AL 6H E 11 100 4H E 11 650 750/ 13
271 S - 1D N 7 70 3H S 9 140 -70
28 W NS 3NT S 12 690 3NT S 11 660 30 1
29 N AL 2D W 4 400 5C E 12 620 1020 14
30 E - INT N 8 120 3D E 7 100 20 !
31 S NS 4S W 9 50 3HX N 7 500 550 11
32 W EW 2C S 9 110 3NT S 9 400 =290
Team: Y41 BLMCSS Old Boys Team: Y51 SL3NT 58:
IMP: 58 18

Net IMP: 40 -40
Captain VP: 24 6
Signature




China Resources Land Inter-city Bridge Championships 201(

Youth Y Y42 Y50
. VS
Section: Y Round: 8 Table: 2 Fingers Hong Kong Blue
Open NS: Y42 Fingers Close NS: Y50 Hong Kong Blue
EW: Y50 Hong Kong Blue EW: Y42 Fingers
Y42 N EdwardCheung Y50 E John Tsang Y50 N Kris Yiu Y42 E  Alan Mok
S Sing Leung W Rocky Tam S Leo Lam W Billy Chow
7 N - 3NT W 7 100 3H S 8 50 150 4
18 E NS 4H E 11 450 | 4H E 10 420 -30
19 s Ew 4D S 11 150 4D S 11 150
20 W AL 3NT S 11 660 3NT S 11 660
21 N NS 3NT S 12 690 3NT S 10 630 60 2
22 E EW INT W 5 200 2NT S 9 150 50 2
23 S AL 2S E 8 110 | INT N 7 90 -200
24 W - 3NT E 6 150 2H E 8 110 260 6
25 N EW 4H N 10 420 3H S 10 170 250 6
26 E AL 4H E 10 620 | 5H E 11 650 30 1.
271 S - 3H S 9 140 3C W 8 50 90 3
28 W NS 8S W 6 150 3NT S 11 660 -510
29 N AL 5C E 12 620 | 5C E 12 620
30 E - INT S 7 90 3NT S 5 200 290 7
31 S NS 2S w 10 170 | 4S N 11 650 -820
32 W EW 3NT S 9 400 3NT S 10 430 -30
Team: Y42 Fingers Team: Y50 Hong Kong Blue 31:
IMP: 31 31
Net IMP: 0 0
Captain ver 15 15
Signature




Youth Y

Section:

Y

China Resources Land Inter-city Bridge Championships 201(

Round: 8

Table: 3

Open NS: Y43 Hong Kong Red

110
450
140

100
150

620

620

50
170

32

14

EW: Y49 Little Mummichog
Y43 N Ben Law Y49 E Karl Kwan
S Tony Yip W Helen Yeung
7 N - 3D W 9
18 E NS 4H E 11
19 s Ew 3S W 9
20 W AL 3NT S 11 660
21 N NS 3NT S 11 660
22 E EW 3C W 8 100
23 S AL INT N 6
24 W - 3C W 11
25 N EW 3H N 10 170
26 E AL 4H E 10
27 s - 3H S 9 140
28 W NS 4SX W 7 500
29 N AL 5C w12
30 E - INT S 6
31 S NS 2S W 10
32 W EW 3NT S 9 400
Team: Y43 Hong Kong Red
IMP:
Net IMP:
Captain VP:

Signature

Y43 Y49
Hong Kong Red v Little Mummichog

Close NS: Y49 Little Mummichog
EW: Y43 Hong Kong Red

Y49 N Jacky Kwan Y43 E Alan Tsang

S JeromeCheung W Louis Lee

3D W 9 110
4SX S 7 800 350 8
3D S 12 170 -310 7
3D S 11 150 510 11
3NT S 11 660
3NT S 9 400 -300 7
2S E 8 110 10
2D N 9 110 -260 6
4H N 10 420 -250 6
3NT E 11 660 40 1
2H S 9 140
8BS w 11 200 700 12
3NT w 10 630 10
INT N 8 120 -170 5
3NT E 7 100 -270 7
3NT S 9 400
Team: Y49 Little Mummichog 32: 38

38

6

16



Youth Y

Section:

Y

China Resources Land Inter-city Bridge Championships 201(

Round: 8

Open NS: Y44 DBS
EW: Y48 LSE

Y44 N Dominic Chu

Table: 4

Y48 E Joey Ho

W Nicholas Oh

10
12
12
11

10

11
10

10

Z=Suns=s=SuomnZzZ=SnZonmm
© ©

S Edwin Wong
17 N - 3NT
18 E NS 4H
19 s Ew 3D
20 W AL 5D
21 N NS 5D
22 E EW INT
23 S AL INT
24 W - 3D
25 N EW 4H
26 E AL 3NT
27 S - 4H
28 W NS 3S
29 N AL 3NT
30 E - INT
31 S NS 2S
32 W EW 3NT
Team: Y44 DBS

Captain

Signature

50

170
620
600

120
130

420
100

IMP:
Net IMP:

VP:

420

90

100
660

630
100
140

50

24

13

Close NS: Y48 L|LSE
EW: Y44 DBS

Y48 N Ronald Ling
S Edmond Lee

3D
25X
3D
3NT
3NT
4HX
INT
4H
3NT
3NT
4HX
3NT
5C
3NT
2S
3NT

Team:
32

8
17

Y44
DBS

~

11
11

0 00 O 00 ©

11
9
11
12
8
9
9

wWsS=IZ=Tovunus=InsszZzzZzzZzZuonvuon=

Y48 LSE

VS

50

150
660
600

100

660

400

Y44 E Barry Ko
W Henry Wong

200

300
100

50
660
100

620
50
140

Y48
LSE

-220
20
-40

210
220

30
-50

520
-560
-10
-50

-450

11

24 :

11

10
32



China Resources Land Inter-city Bridge Championships 201(

Youth Y Y45 Y54
Section: Y Round: 8 Table: B CUHK v La Salle College
Open NS: Y45 CUHK Close NS: Y54 La Salle College
EW: Y54 La Salle College EW: Y45 CUHK
Y45 N Benjamin Yip Y54 E Wong KwunKiu Y54 N Lau KingSing Y45 E Ben Lai
S Star Chan W Yu Ho Long S Wong Man Lok W Kelvin Chan
17 N - 2H N 8 110 2S N 6 100 210 5
18 E NS 3NT W 7 100 4H E 9 50 50 Z
19 s Ew 3S W 7 200 5D S 11 400 -200
20 W AL 3NT S 11 660 3NT S 11 660
21 N NS 3NT S 12 690 3NT S 9 600 90 3
22 E EW 3H E 5 400 INT S 8 120 280 7
23 S AL 2S E 10 170 2S E 8 110 -60
24 W - 3C E 10 130 | 2NT E 6 100 -230
25 N EW 1H N 10 170 2H N 9 140 30 1
26 E AL 4H E 10 620 | 4H E 11 650 30 al
271 S - 4H S 10 420 4H S 9 50 470 10
28 W NS 3NT S 11 660 8BS W 7 100 560 11
29 N AL 3C W 10 130 5C w12 620 490 10
30 E - 2H E 8 110 | 2NT S 5 150 40 al
31 S NS 2H N 8 110 3NT E 7 100 10
32 W EW 3NTX S 10 650 3NT S 9 400 250 6
Team: Y45 CUHK Team: Y54 La Salle College 57:
IMP: 57 13
Net IMP: 44 -44
Captain vp: 25 5
Signature




Youth Y

Section:

Y

China Resources Land Inter-city Bridge Championships 201(

Round: 8

Open NS: Y46 TW GSS

EW: Y52 HKUST

Y46 N Ricky Cheung

Table: 6

Y52 E  Kam ChunSing

S Francis Ng W Mak Wun Lam
17 N - 2H S 8 110
18 E NS 4H E 8 100
19 s Ew 3S W 8 100
20 W AL 3NT S 11 660
21 N NS 3NT S 11 660
22 E EW 2NT S 9 150

23 S AL INT N 6 100

24 W - 5DX S 8 500
25 N EW 1H N 10 170

26 E AL 4H E 10 620
27 s - 4H S 10 420
28 W NS 3NT N 11 660

29 N AL 3NT E 10 630
30 E - INT S 7 90

31 S NS 3S W 9 140
32 W EW 3NT S 11 460

Team: Y46 TW GSS

IMP: 73

Net IMP: 35

Captain VP 23

Signature

Y46

TW GSS

Close NS: Y52 HKUST
EW: Y46 TW GSS

Y52 N Phoenix Fung

2H
4H
3D
3NT
4S
2NT
INT
3D
3NT
2SX
4C
3C
4H
2C
4S
3NT

Team: Y52 HKUST

38
-35
e

VS

S Wong ChunKit

8
10
11

= =
B O NN 0o © Ok

~N ©

Z=SoommnmnsSZZunsSnzZnons=son
[
[

8

110

150
660

150
100

50
150
100

Y52
HKUST

Y46 E Angus Lee
W Gordon Ho

420 520 11
-50

100 760 13

-200
50 -450
100 270 7
200 -420
370 9
510 11
-730
50 140 4
450 310 7
50 510 11

10

12

38



Youth Y

Section:

Y

China Resources Land Inter-city Bridge Championships 201(

Round: 8

Table: 7

Open NS: Y47 Queens College

EW: Y53 HKU

Y47 N Alvin Wong
S Yuen ChakFai

17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32

S omzZz = omzZ2 3= omzZ3= »nmZ

Captain

Signature

NS
EW
AL
NS
EW
AL

EW
AL

NS
AL

NS
EW

INT
4H
4D
3NT
3NT
2H
25
3NT
3H
4H
3H
6C
6CX
3NT
2s
3NT

Y53 E Jim Lee

wWSZmMmZomMmZMmMmMmZw w o mm

W Patrick Tang

7
10
11
11
10

8
10

6
10
11
10
11
12

8
10
11

150
660
630
110

150
170

170

460

Team: Y47 Queens College

IMP:
Net IMP:

VP:

90
420

170

650

100
1540
50
170

Y47

Queens College

Close NS: Y53 HKU
EW: Y47

Queens College

Y53 N CY Kam

3S
4H
5D
3NT
3NT
INT
INT
3H
3H
4H
2H
3NT
6NT
2NT
4S
3NT

S Mickey Law

WSOV numMmZSIZ=0wownmm

10
10

Team: Y53 HKU

59
49

25

150
100
400
660
600
200

100
170

170

660
100

430

Y47 E Eric Moo
W Scott Lien

100

620

50
420

Y53
HKU

-240
-520
-250

30
-90
-70

50

-30

-760
-1640

250
30

10:

11

13
17

59
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